

ALLERGEN STATEMENT

PROSPERO ALPINI LLC
7 David Dr, Montville, NJ 07045, USA
Phone: +1 (347) 767-8214
Email: info@prosperoalpini.com

This is to certify that the following allergen information is accurate and compliant with the labeling requirements set by the U.S. Food and Drug Administration (FDA).

Product Name	Pistachio Cream Spread
SKU	PCS-145
Date of Issue	August 20, 2025

Allergen Declaration:

- ☒ Pistachio (Tree Nut)
- ☐ Milk
- ☐ Soy
- ☐ Peanut
- ☐ Wheat (Gluten)
- ☐ Egg
- ☐ Fish
- ☐ Shellfish
- ☐ Sesame

This product is manufactured in a facility that also processes Almond, Hazelnut, and Sesame. All necessary protocols are in place to minimize cross-contamination, including GMP-compliant sanitation between batches.

Additional Notes:

- No artificial preservatives or additives.
- Suitable for vegetarian diets.
- Made with non-GMO ingredients.

Authorized by:

Name: Mahmut Akbas
Position: Quality Assurance Manager
Signature: _____
Date: August 20, 2025

This document is issued for food safety and labeling compliance in accordance with FDA regulations (21 CFR Part 101) and the Food Allergen Labeling and Consumer Protection Act (FALCPA).